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CHAPTER 1091—H. F. No. 2656

An act relating to compensation of members of the county wel-
fare board; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 393.03.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 393.03, is
amended to read:

393.03 County welfare board; per diem. Except as pro-
vided in section 393.01, subdivisions 3, 4 and 5, each member of the
county welfare board, may receive from the state, county, or a munic-
ipality, not to exceed $4O 5/5 for each day spent in transacting the
business of the board, but for not exceeding 35 50 days in any year;
provided that where such welfare board also serves as the county hos-
pital board or as the county nursing home board, members may be
paid not to exceed $4-9 $15 for each day spent in transacting the busi-
ness of the board, but for not exceeding 50 75 days in any year. This
compensation is in addition to any salary he may receive from any
other source except that as to county commissioners serving on the
board the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 375.055,
Subdivision 5, shall apply. The county shall reimburse each member
for expenses incurred in the performance of official duties.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 1092—H. F. No. 2695

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the tax levy for the general fund of the city
of Minneapolis; imposing a tax upon admissions, amusements, and
transient lodgings within the city; amending Extra Session Laws
1967, Chapter 34, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Extra Session Laws 1967, Chapter 34, Section 2, is
amended to read:

Sec. 2, Minneapolis, city of; admissions tax. The assets
and liabilities of the five funds enumerated in section 1 shall be trans-
ferred to such general fund as of January 1, 1968 7969. On or before
October 10, 1967 and annually thereafter the city council shall within
the maximum determined by the board of estimate and taxation of the
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